ID number  -1.82 1.09 -0.97 1.04  -1.39 1.10 -1.36 1.20

Email address  -1.30 0.88 -1.05 0.79  -1.10 0.80 -1.24 0.88

Use

None  (0.00)  (0.00)   (0.00)  (0.00)

Personalized insights  -0.02 0.12 0.03 0.12  0.00 0.13 0.01 0.12

Marketing content  -0.17 0.15 -0.17 0.15  -0.20 0.15 -0.14 0.15

Dissemination  -0.85 0.78 -1.00 0.81  -0.96 0.81 -0.89 0.79

Transparency

None  (0.00)  (0.00)   (0.00)  (0.00)

Collection  0.21 0.23 0.22 0.23  0.27 0.22 0.16 0.23

Storage  0.19 0.15 0.19 0.15  0.20 0.15 0.18 0.15

Use  0.19 0.24 0.26 0.23  0.30 0.23 0.15 0.22

Control

None  (0.00)  (0.00)   (0.00)  (0.00)

Collection  0.28 0.14 0.31 0.16  0.28 0.15 0.32 0.15

Storage  0.26 0.18 0.21 0.18  0.26 0.18 0.21 0.18

Use  0.38 0.27 0.46 0.27  0.42 0.26 0.42 0.28

No choice  -0.73 2.59 -0.56 2.74  -0.88 2.59 -0.39 2.72

Reference category in italics.

Mean = mean across respondents, SD = standard deviation across respondents (level of heterogeneity).

Table 3.

Moderating effect of industry characteristics on average relative importance rates.

 Information sensitivity  Interaction intensity

Low High Difference pa  Low High Difference pa

Collection 0.141 0.160 14% 0.003  0.150 0.152 1% 0.381

Storage (Time) 0.123 0.111 -10% 0.018  0.114 0.120 5% 0.131

Storage (Type) 0.250 0.205 -18% 0.000  0.224 0.230 3% 0.180

Use 0.199 0.216 9% 0.007  0.211 0.204 -3% 0.146

Transparency 0.136 0.145 6% 0.082  0.146 0.135 -7% 0.036

Control 0.152 0.163 7% 0.071  0.155 0.159 2% 0.326

a p-values are based on the distribution of posterior draws.

Table 4.

Sensitivity analysis.

Bank  Insurance  News  Cinema

Collection

Internal - 2% (2%)n.s.  - 0% (1%) n.s.  - 0% (2%) n.s.  - -1% (2%) n.s.

External + -12% (2%)  + -11% (1%)  - 6% (2%)  + -9% (2%)

Inferred - 8% (2%)  + -4% (1%)  - 5% (2%)  - 4% (2%)

Storage (Time)

Unlimited 0 0% (n.a.)  0 0% (n.a.)  0 0% (n.a.)  0 0% (n.a.)

One year + 8% (2%)  + 9% (2%)  + 11% (3%)  + 13% (2%)

One month + 11% (3%)  + 9% (2%)  + 23% (4%)  + 18% (3%)

Storage (Type)

Anonymous + 24% (3%)  + 25% (3%)  + 54% (6%)  + 31% (3%)

ID number 0 0% (n.a.)  + 1% (2%) n.s.  0 0% (n.a.)  + -14% (2%)

Email address + -5% (2%)  0 0% (n.a.)  + 7% (3%)  0 0% (n.a.)

Use

Insights - -1% (2%) n.s.  - 0% (1%) n.s.  - 1% (2%) n.s.  - 1% (2%) n.s.

Content - 3% (2%)  - 4% (1%)  - 3% (2%) n.s.  - 5% (2%)

Dissemination + -23% (2%)  + -19% (2%)  - 19% (3%)  + -21% (2%)

Transparency

Collection + 4% (2%)  + 5% (1%)  + 6% (2%)  + 7% (2%)

Storage + 5% (2%)  + 4% (1%)  + 4% (2%)  + 5% (2%)

Use + 4% (2%)  + 6% (2%)  + 3% (2%) n.s.  + 7% (2%)

All of the

above

+ 14% (3%)  + 16% (3%)  + 13% (4%)  + 19% (4%)

Control

Collection + 9% (2%)  + 6% (1%)  + 8% (2%)  + 7% (2%)

Storage + 5% (2%)  + 5% (1%)  + 7% (2%)  + 7% (2%)

Use + 12% (2%)  + 9% (2%)  + 12% (3%)  + 10% (2%)

All of the

above

+ 26% (4%)  + 20% (3%)  + 28% (5%)  + 24% (3%)

Privacy element added (+), removed (-), or status quo (0).

Numbers represent posterior means and posterior standard deviations (in parentheses).

n.s. represents non-significant changes compared to the status quo based on the distribution of posterior

draws (𝛼 = 0.05).

Table 5.

Relative revenue changes in equilibrium in differentiated markets

Added (+) or removed (-)

by Firm 2
Firm 1 (Status quo) Firm 2 (Differentiated)

Collection

Internal - 2.0% (3.4%)n.s. 12.9% (6.4%)

External + 15.8% (5.2%) -8.4% (5.2%)n.s.

Inferred - 3.4% (5.3%)n.s. 21.8% (6.7%)